### 

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

#### PRESENTED BY:

#### John C. Velis

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating the Westfield division of the district court of western Hampden as the John M. Greaney Courthouse.

#### PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
John C. Velis	4th Hampden	1/15/2015
Donald F. Humason, Jr.	Second Hampden and Hampshire	9/26/2019

#### 

By Mr. Velis of Westfield, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 1642) of John C. Velis and Donald F. Humason, Jr., for legislation to designate the courthouse in Westfield as the John Greaney Courthouse. The Judiciary.

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Eighty-Ninth General Court (2015-2016)

An Act designating the Westfield division of the district court of western Hampden as the John M. Greaney Courthouse.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 The Westfield district court in the town of Westfield shall be designated and known as

- 2 the John Greaney Courthouse, in honor of John Greaney, chief justice to the supreme judicial
- 3 court. The division of capital asset management and maintenance shall erect and maintain
- 4 suitable markers bearing the designation in compliance with applicable state standards.